

LET'S BUILD A NETWORK OF OPPORTUNITIES TOGETHER

«Stand Up for African Women Entrepreneurs» Trophy SUFAWE'2019

Douala, October 31, 2019 - The Africa Development Club of the Attijariwafa bank Group and SCB Cameroon granted this Wednesday, October 30 on the sidelines of the multi-sectoral mission organized in Douala, the first SUFAWE trophy (Stand Up for African Women Entrepreneurs) to Cameroonian Kate Fotso, Founder and CEO of TELCAR COCOA.

This trophy is a pledge of recognition of the values of leadership, commitment and solidarity that Ms. Fotso embodies and conveys, through her significant action in entrepreneurship and also for her contribution to the creation of added values and jobs.

«We are honored to present this trophy for the first time in Cameroon, the home of women's entrepreneurship, to a leading figure in the service of an advancing Africa whose action leads to a positive impact», said Mouna Kadiri, Director of the Africa Development Club.

«I am proud to receive this trophy that I dedicate to all Cameroonians and all energies that work tirelessly to create value,» said Kate Fotso, cheered by the audience.

As a reminder, the SUFAWE program is an initiative of the Africa Development Club dedicated to women's entrepreneurship launched during the Africa Development International Forum 2017 and consolidated by the partnership signed between the Attijariwafa bank group, the African Development Bank and several African women employer associations concerning the accompaniment of African women entrepreneurs, on the occasion of the 6th edition of the Forum held last March.





CONSTRUISONS ENSEMBLE NOTRE RÉSEAU D'OPPORTUNITÉS

This program aims to:

- 1. Support and promote women's entrepreneurship in Africa
- 2. Give visibility and tools to expand this development
- 3. Catalyze business and value creation
- 4. Contribute to the development of entrepreneurial communities and the creation of opportunities.

The SUFAWE trophy marks the recognition of the Africa Development Club of the Attijariwafa bank Group to a woman entrepreneur for the added value of her action in the process of developing the economic fabric of her country and the communities in which she operates.

SCB Cameroon is part of this collective dynamic through its long-term commitment to the economic and social development of Cameroon and its action in favor of women entrepreneurs of the country and the continent.

Press Contact - Attijariwafa bank Group

Ms. Ouafaa GHAOUAT Press Relations Manager Institutional Communication Phone: 00212 522 54 53 57 Mobile: 00212 647 47 32 90

Email: 0.Ghaouat@attijariwafa.com

